Atty Dkt No. 0800-0009.08 1005.CIP3.3 (CON)

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## RECORDATION COVER SHEET (PATENT)

Name of conveying party/parties: 1.

Gregory M. Podsakoff and Gary J. Kurtzman

Name and address of receiving party/parties: 2.

> Avigen, Inc. 1301 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, CA 94502

Assignment Nature of conveyance: 3. Name Change Other

Execution date: May 15, 1996

- Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4.
  - Patent Application No(s).: 10/092,454 A.
  - В. Patent No(s).:

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: and the title of the new application is:

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be 5. mailed:

> ROBINS & PASTERNAK LLP 1731 Embarcadero Road, Suite 230 Palo Alto, CA 94303

> > 1

PATENT REEL: 013842 FRAME: 0754

- 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee:  $1 \times 40.00 = 40.00$ 
  - Enclosed is a check for \$ 40.00.
  - X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- 8. Deposit account number: 18-1648.
- 9. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16, 1.17 and 1.21 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 18-1648.
- 10. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dated: 7 30 0 3

By: Roberta L. Robins

Reg. No. 33,208

ROBINS & PASTERNAK LLP 1731 Embarcadero Road, Suite 230

Palo Alto, CA 94303 Telephone: (650) 493-3400

Fax: (650) 493-3440

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, document: 4

05/15/96 13:03 FAX 5107487155

AVIGEN INC

Ø 002/003

P. 02

MAY-15-98 WED 12:02

RE & ROBINS

FAX NO. 4152073231

Atty Dkt No. 0800-0009

## ASSIGNMENT

JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Gregory M. Podeskoff and Gary J. Kurtzmen (hereinging referred to as the assignors), residing at Fullerton, California and Menlo Park, California respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented contain new and useful improvements in METRODS FOR DELIVERING DNA TO MUSCLE CELLS USING RECOMBINANT ADENO-ASSOCIATED VIRUS VECTORS set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 08/583,335 and filed on January 18, 1996; and

WHEREAS, AVIGEN, INC., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and baving its principal place of business at 1201 Harbor Bay Parkway, #1000, Alameda, California 94501 (hereinather referred to as the assignce) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventious and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to say Letters Patent of Patents. United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby adminished on, the said assignors have sold, assigned, investered and set over, and by those presents do soil, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assigned, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the curie right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of Patents in the United States of America and all funding countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and communications-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full and of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said essignors bettery coverant and agree to and with the said essignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and layerest in and to the said layerations and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby coverant and agree to and with the said assigner, its successors, legal representatives and assigner, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of the said assigner, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigner, shall advise that any proceeding

-1-

P.002

**2**005

13:03 FAX 5107487155 05/15/96

AVIGEN INC

**2**003/003

RF & ROBINS MAY-15-96 WED 12:03

representatives and assigns.

FAX NO. 4153279231

P. 03

in connection with said inventions, or said application for Lettow Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in may country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or combination-in-part of any application for Letters Patent of any reissus or expansion of any Latters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all gapers and documents, take all lawful ouths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Parcut for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors. legal regresentatives and aquigns, but at the cost and expense of the said axalgace, its successions, legal

AND the said asalguous hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said essignee as the essignee of said inventions and the Letters Patznt to be issued thereof. for the sole use and behoof of the said assignes, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date 5/15/96 Name of Inventor

TX/RX NO.3927

P.003

05/15/96 12:06

**PATENT** REEL: 013842 FRAME: 0757